political mobilization process influenced the low participation of PPMI in Taiwan in the 2024 

presidential and vice-presidential elections. 

Based on data from overseas voters, the total number of voters on the permanent overseas 

voter list, the additional overseas voter list, and the special overseas voter list is 229,608 (two 

hundred twenty-nine thousand six hundred and eight). The results of the 2024 presidential and 

vice- presidential election ballot count at several polling stations in Taiwan can be seen in Table 

1. 

Table 2. Voter Data in Taiwan 

Voters Voter Rights Users Percentage of Voters: